TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Appliance Innovation, Inc.		06/25/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ovention, Inc.	
Street Address:	10500 Metric Drive	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75243	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85437030	SHUTTLE
Registration Number:	4070251	MATCHBOX
Registration Number:	4302240	OVENTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4149788675

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 414 277 5675

Email: marta.levine@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Marta S. Levine
Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP
Address Line 2: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 152659.00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marta S. Levine

TRADEMARK

0 8543703

CH \$90.00

900263253 REEL: 005089 FRAME: 0213

Signature:	/MartaLevine/	
Date:	08/10/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certified Copy of Name Change to Ovention Inc Delaware#page1.tif source=Certified Copy of Name Change to Ovention Inc Delaware#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005089 FRAME: 0214



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "APPLIANCE INNOVATION,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "APPLIANCE INNOVATION, INC." TO
"OVENTION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY
OF JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT 3:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

4784960 8100

130871421

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 0580552

DATE: 07-12-13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005089 FRAME: 0215

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:34 PM 06/25/2012 FILED 03:29 PM 06/25/2012 SRV 120773777 - 4784960 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF APPLIANCE INNOVATION, INC.

Pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Law"), Appliance Innovation, Inc. (the "Corporation") desires to amend its certificate of incorporation and for that purpose submits the following Certificate of Amendment:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Appliance Innovation, Inc.

SECOND: The Corporation is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on February 3, 2010, filing number 4784960, as amended by that certain Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on April 1, 2010.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment is filed to change the name of the Corporation to Ovention, Inc.

FIFTH: The Board of Directors of the Corporation has duly adopted resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring such amendment to be advisable and submitting same to the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to change the Article thereof numbered "First" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: Corporate Name: The name of the Corporation (which is hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is: Ovention, Inc.

SIXTH: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of the Corporation's Board of Directors, a Unanimous Written Consent of the Stockholders in Lieu of Special Meeting was fully executed by all of the stockholders of the Corporation, whereby, the necessary number of shares as required by the statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

SEVENTH: This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the 25 day of June, 2012.

APPLIANCE INNOVATION, INC.

By:

Printed Name: Philip R. McKee Title: Chief Executive Officer

#357221v1/90085 E

RECORDED: 08/10/2013